
St. Bonaventure (12-10,3-7 Atlantic 10) -vs- Dayton (11-10,4-6 Atlantic 10)
01/28/26 at University of Dayton Arena, Dayton, OH

 
 

 
 
St. Bonaventure 71

Dayton 75

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 2,319
Site: University of Dayton Arena, Dayton, OH
Referees: Gabrielle Mortis, Jennifer Washo, Lauren Niemiera

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Bonaventure 12 17 21 21 71
Dayton 15 17 23 20 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Drake,Laycee * 32 12-20 3-6 2-3 1-3 4 1 1 4 1 3 29
05 Parker,Aaliyah * 29 6-15 2-3 3-4 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 4 17
01 Pettinelli,Mackenzie * 27 1-4 0-2 5-6 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 3 7
30 MacDonough,Elyse * 25 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 2 5
14 Robinson,Gabby * 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 3 2
22 DiFranco,Olivia 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4
15 Buckley,Kylie 19 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 1 3
02 Krysztof,Kaylee 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
44 Boyd,Brillana 19 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
23 Barr-Buday,Brianna 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 7-18 12-17 4-18 22 21 9 12 2 17 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46% 1-2   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-11   63.64% 2-2   100.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 1-3   33.33% 6-7   85.71%
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84% 3-11   27.27% 4-6   66.67%
Total 26-59   44.1% 7-18   38.9% 12-17   70.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Leung,Olivia * 33 7-14 4-10 2-2 1-1 2 0 4 1 0 1 20
21 Stephens,Nicole * 33 7-12 4-7 1-1 0-1 1 2 3 5 0 1 19
35 O'Riordan,Molly * 24 4-10 0-2 2-4 6-9 15 1 0 1 3 1 10
01 Lear,Nayo * 28 1-5 1-2 6-10 0-9 9 4 4 4 1 0 9
14 Madol,Ajok * 22 1-5 0-4 0-0 3-5 8 1 1 4 0 0 2
10 Ibrahim,Fatima 16 3-6 0-0 3-4 5-3 8 2 0 4 0 1 9
04 Dawkins,Shantavia 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
00 Johnson,Maliyah 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Johnson,Jayda 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0
15 Talle,MG 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 9-28 14-21 18-31 49 14 16 23 4 4 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67% 2-8   25.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 3-8   37.50% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 2-6   33.33% 5-6   83.33%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 2-6   33.33% 6-11   54.55%
Total 26-59   44.1% 9-28   32.1% 14-21   66.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Ibrahim,Fatima Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Bonaventure Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dayton
09:45 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE --
MISS 3PTR by DRAKE,LAYCEE 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
09:00 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,NICOLE

STEAL  by PARKER,AALIYAH 09:00
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,AALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:57 2-0 V 2

08:42 TURNOVER  by LEUNG,OLIVIA
STEAL  by ROBINSON,GABBY 08:42
MISS JUMPER by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 08:22

08:22 BLOCK  by LEAR,NAYO
-- REBOUND DEF by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

08:12 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,NICOLE
STEAL  by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 08:12
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,GABBY(in the paint) 07:42 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE --

07:23 TURNOVER  by MADOL,AJOK
STEAL  by ROBINSON,GABBY 07:23
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,GABBY 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,NICOLE
06:58 MISS 3PTR by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,AALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,AALIYAH(in the paint) 06:46

06:46 BLOCK  by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
-- REBOUND DEF by LEAR,NAYO

06:38 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEUNG,OLIVIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DRAKE,LAYCEE 06:26

06:26 STEAL  by LEUNG,OLIVIA

06:22 4-4
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEUNG,OLIVIA
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,AALIYAH 06:01 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE --
FOUL  by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE 05:39

05:39 SUB OUT by LEAR,NAYO
05:39 SUB OUT by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
05:39 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
05:39 SUB IN by IBRAHIM,FATIMA

SUB OUT by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 05:39
SUB OUT by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE 05:39
SUB IN by KRYSZTOF,KAYLEE 05:39
SUB IN by DIFRANCO,OLIVIA 05:39

05:39 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by LEUNG,OLIVIA
05:39 7-6 V 1 GOOD FT by LEUNG,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by DRAKE,LAYCEE 05:27 9-6 V 3
05:08 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MALIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
FOUL  by ROBINSON,GABBY 05:04

05:04 SUB OUT by LEUNG,OLIVIA
05:04 SUB OUT by MADOL,AJOK
05:04 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,NICOLE
05:04 SUB IN by LEAR,NAYO
05:04 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYDA
05:04 SUB IN by TALLE,MG
05:04 MISS FT by IBRAHIM,FATIMA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:04 9-7 V 2 GOOD FT by IBRAHIM,FATIMA

MISS JUMPER by PARKER,AALIYAH 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by LEAR,NAYO



04:42 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by IBRAHIM,FATIMA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,AALIYAH 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
04:20 9-12 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LEAR,NAYO

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAYDA
03:48 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAYDA

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GABBY 03:48
SUB OUT by DRAKE,LAYCEE 03:48
SUB IN by BARR-BUDAY,BRIANNA 03:48
SUB IN by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE 03:48
MISS FT by PARKER,AALIYAH 03:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PARKER,AALIYAH 03:48 10-12 H 2
SUB OUT by PARKER,AALIYAH 03:48
SUB IN by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 03:48

03:34 MISS JUMPER by LEAR,NAYO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARR-BUDAY,BRIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by BARR-BUDAY,BRIANNA 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAR,NAYO
03:04 TURNOVER  by TALLE,MG

STEAL  by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE 03:04
03:04 FOUL  by TALLE,MG
03:04 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYDA
03:04 SUB IN by STEPHENS,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by BARR-BUDAY,BRIANNA 02:46
02:46 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
02:46 SUB IN by LEUNG,OLIVIA
02:18 TURNOVER  by TALLE,MG

STEAL  by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE 02:18
MISS JUMPER by DIFRANCO,OLIVIA 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
01:47 MISS 3PTR by LEUNG,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by BARR-BUDAY,BRIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE(in the paint) 01:20 12-12

00:51 MISS 3PTR by LEAR,NAYO
-- REBOUND OFF by TALLE,MG

00:47 SUB OUT by LEAR,NAYO
00:47 SUB OUT by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
00:47 SUB OUT by TALLE,MG
00:47 SUB IN by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA
00:47 SUB IN by MADOL,AJOK
00:47 SUB IN by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

SUB OUT by DIFRANCO,OLIVIA 00:47
SUB IN by BOYD,BRILLANA 00:47

00:32 12-15 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,NICOLE
-- ASSIST  by LEUNG,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 00:06
00:00 MISS 3PTR by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Bonaventure Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dayton
MISS LAYUP by BARR-BUDAY,BRIANNA(in the paint) 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA
09:28 12-17 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MADOL,AJOK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by BARR-BUDAY,BRIANNA(in the paint) 08:59

08:59 BLOCK  by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
-- REBOUND DEF by MADOL,AJOK

08:33 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,NICOLE(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
08:26 MISS JUMPER by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA

BLOCK  by BOYD,BRILLANA 08:26
REBOUND DEF by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE --
MISS JUMPER by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE(in the paint) 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MADOL,AJOK
08:05 MISS 3PTR by MADOL,AJOK

REBOUND DEF by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE --
TURNOVER  by BARR-BUDAY,BRIANNA 07:37

07:37 SUB OUT by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA
07:37 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,NICOLE
07:37 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
07:37 SUB IN by LEAR,NAYO

SUB OUT by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 07:37
SUB OUT by KRYSZTOF,KAYLEE 07:37
SUB OUT by BARR-BUDAY,BRIANNA 07:37
SUB IN by PARKER,AALIYAH 07:37
SUB IN by ROBINSON,GABBY 07:37
SUB IN by DRAKE,LAYCEE 07:37

07:23 MISS 3PTR by MADOL,AJOK
REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,LAYCEE --
GOOD 3PTR by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE 07:14 15-17 H 2
ASSIST  by DRAKE,LAYCEE --

06:55 TURNOVER  by LEAR,NAYO
STEAL  by PARKER,AALIYAH 06:55
MISS JUMPER by DRAKE,LAYCEE(in the paint) 06:50
REBOUND OFF by DRAKE,LAYCEE --

06:43 FOUL  by LEAR,NAYO
06:43 SUB OUT by MADOL,AJOK
06:43 SUB OUT by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
06:43 SUB IN by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
06:43 SUB IN by TALLE,MG
06:43 FOUL  by TALLE,MG

FOUL  by ROBINSON,GABBY 06:41
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,GABBY 06:41
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GABBY 06:41
SUB IN by BUCKLEY,KYLIE 06:41
FOUL  by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE 06:26

06:26 SUB OUT by LEUNG,OLIVIA
06:26 SUB IN by STEPHENS,NICOLE

SUB OUT by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE 06:26
SUB IN by DIFRANCO,OLIVIA 06:26

06:11 15-19 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,NICOLE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,AALIYAH 05:55 17-19 H 2

05:41 TURNOVER  by LEAR,NAYO
STEAL  by BUCKLEY,KYLIE 05:41
GOOD 3PTR by DRAKE,LAYCEE 05:34 20-19 V 1

05:16 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,NICOLE
STEAL  by BOYD,BRILLANA 05:16
GOOD LAYUP by DRAKE,LAYCEE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:12 22-19 V 3
ASSIST  by BOYD,BRILLANA --

05:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:10

05:10 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
05:10 SUB OUT by LEAR,NAYO
05:10 SUB IN by LEUNG,OLIVIA
05:10 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYDA

FOUL  by DIFRANCO,OLIVIA 05:01
04:43 22-21 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEUNG,OLIVIA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DRAKE,LAYCEE(in the paint) 04:36 24-21 V 3
04:00 24-24 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,NICOLE

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAYDA



TURNOVER  by DRAKE,LAYCEE 03:41
03:41 STEAL  by STEPHENS,NICOLE
03:12 MISS 3PTR by LEUNG,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
03:08 MISS JUMPER by IBRAHIM,FATIMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TALLE,MG
FOUL  by DIFRANCO,OLIVIA 03:07
SUB OUT by PARKER,AALIYAH 03:07
SUB OUT by DIFRANCO,OLIVIA 03:07
SUB IN by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 03:07
SUB IN by KRYSZTOF,KAYLEE 03:07

02:58 TURNOVER  by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
02:58 SUB OUT by TALLE,MG
02:58 SUB IN by MADOL,AJOK

GOOD JUMPER by DRAKE,LAYCEE(in the paint) 02:45 26-24 V 2
02:20 26-27 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LEUNG,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAYDA
GOOD JUMPER by BUCKLEY,KYLIE(in the paint) 02:02 28-27 V 1

01:48 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYDA
REBOUND DEF by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 01:37

01:21 TURNOVER  by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
01:21 SUB OUT by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
01:21 SUB IN by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
00:56 FOUL  by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,KYLIE 00:56 29-27 V 2
MISS FT by BUCKLEY,KYLIE 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
00:40 MISS 3PTR by MADOL,AJOK

-- REBOUND OFF by LEUNG,OLIVIA
00:35 29-30 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,NICOLE

-- ASSIST  by LEUNG,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by DRAKE,LAYCEE 00:17
SUB OUT by KRYSZTOF,KAYLEE 00:17
SUB IN by PARKER,AALIYAH 00:17

00:00 29-32 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,NICOLE(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Bonaventure Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dayton
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYDA
10:00 SUB IN by LEAR,NAYO

SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,KYLIE 10:00
SUB OUT by BOYD,BRILLANA 10:00
SUB IN by ROBINSON,GABBY 10:00
SUB IN by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE 10:00

09:50 MISS 3PTR by LEUNG,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by MADOL,AJOK

09:41 MISS LAYUP by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY(in the paint)
09:36 29-34 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
09:08 FOUL  by LEAR,NAYO

GOOD FT by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 09:08 30-34 H 4
GOOD FT by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 09:08 31-34 H 3
GOOD FT by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 09:08 32-34 H 2

08:51 32-36 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,AALIYAH 08:35 34-36 H 2
08:16 MISS JUMPER by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,AALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 08:05



-- REBOUND DEF by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
07:53 MISS 3PTR by MADOL,AJOK

-- REBOUND OFF by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
07:48 MISS JUMPER by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DRAKE,LAYCEE 07:48
-- REBOUND OFF by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

07:42 34-38 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY(in the paint)
07:34 FOUL  by MADOL,AJOK

SUB OUT by DRAKE,LAYCEE 07:34
SUB IN by DIFRANCO,OLIVIA 07:34
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,AALIYAH 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
07:16 MISS JUMPER by LEUNG,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
FOUL  by DIFRANCO,OLIVIA 07:14

07:14 34-39 H 5 GOOD FT by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
07:14 34-40 H 6 GOOD FT by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

MISS LAYUP by PARKER,AALIYAH(in the paint) 07:04
07:04 BLOCK  by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,GABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by DIFRANCO,OLIVIA(in the paint) 06:59 36-40 H 4

06:44 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,AALIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,AALIYAH(in the paint) 06:23 38-40 H 2
FOUL  by ROBINSON,GABBY 06:13

06:13 SUB OUT by MADOL,AJOK
06:13 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,NICOLE
06:13 SUB OUT by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
06:13 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
06:13 SUB IN by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
06:13 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYDA

SUB OUT by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 06:13
SUB OUT by PARKER,AALIYAH 06:13
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GABBY 06:13
SUB IN by BUCKLEY,KYLIE 06:13
SUB IN by DRAKE,LAYCEE 06:13
SUB IN by BOYD,BRILLANA 06:13

05:59 MISS LAYUP by LEAR,NAYO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,BRILLANA --
MISS JUMPER by DRAKE,LAYCEE(in the paint) 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAR,NAYO
FOUL  by BUCKLEY,KYLIE 05:42

05:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE 05:28

05:28 STEAL  by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
05:23 38-43 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LEUNG,OLIVIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LEAR,NAYO
GOOD JUMPER by DRAKE,LAYCEE(in the paint) 05:06 40-43 H 3

04:46 TURNOVER  by LEAR,NAYO
STEAL  by DRAKE,LAYCEE 04:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by LEAR,NAYO
04:46 SUB OUT by LEUNG,OLIVIA
04:46 SUB IN by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA
04:46 SUB IN by STEPHENS,NICOLE

SUB OUT by DIFRANCO,OLIVIA 04:46
SUB IN by PARKER,AALIYAH 04:46
GOOD JUMPER by DRAKE,LAYCEE 04:40 42-43 H 1
ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,KYLIE --

04:25 MISS LAYUP by IBRAHIM,FATIMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IBRAHIM,FATIMA

FOUL  by BUCKLEY,KYLIE 04:24



FOUL  by BUCKLEY,KYLIE 04:22
SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,KYLIE 04:22
SUB IN by ROBINSON,GABBY 04:22

04:22 42-44 H 2 GOOD FT by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
04:22 42-45 H 3 GOOD FT by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
04:01 FOUL  by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
04:01 SUB OUT by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
04:01 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYDA
04:01 SUB IN by LEUNG,OLIVIA
04:01 SUB IN by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

GOOD FT by PARKER,AALIYAH 04:01 43-45 H 2
GOOD FT by PARKER,AALIYAH 04:01 44-45 H 1

03:56 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,NICOLE
STEAL  by ROBINSON,GABBY 03:56
GOOD LAYUP by DRAKE,LAYCEE(in the paint) 03:52 46-45 V 1

03:39 46-47 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEUNG,OLIVIA

FOUL  by PARKER,AALIYAH 03:17
TURNOVER  by PARKER,AALIYAH 03:17

02:57 46-49 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LEUNG,OLIVIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DRAKE,LAYCEE 02:38
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,BRILLANA --

02:34 FOUL  by STEPHENS,NICOLE
02:34 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
02:34 SUB IN by MADOL,AJOK

SUB OUT by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE 02:34
SUB IN by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 02:34
MISS FT by BOYD,BRILLANA 02:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOYD,BRILLANA 02:34 47-49 H 2

02:20 TURNOVER  by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
02:20 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,NICOLE
02:20 SUB IN by LEAR,NAYO

MISS 3PTR by DRAKE,LAYCEE 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by MADOL,AJOK

01:53 TURNOVER  by MADOL,AJOK
STEAL  by DRAKE,LAYCEE 01:53
MISS JUMPER by DRAKE,LAYCEE(in the paint) 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LEUNG,OLIVIA
FOUL  by ROBINSON,GABBY 01:41

01:41 47-50 H 3 GOOD FT by LEAR,NAYO
01:41 MISS FT by LEAR,NAYO

-- REBOUND OFF by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GABBY 01:36
SUB IN by BUCKLEY,KYLIE 01:36

01:23 47-53 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LEUNG,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA

GOOD 3PTR by DRAKE,LAYCEE 01:07 50-53 H 3
ASSIST  by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE --

00:54 MISS 3PTR by LEUNG,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,LAYCEE --
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,AALIYAH(in the paint) 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
00:26 50-55 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DRAKE,LAYCEE(in the paint) 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Bonaventure Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dayton
10:00 SUB OUT by LEUNG,OLIVIA



10:00 SUB OUT by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
10:00 SUB IN by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
10:00 SUB IN by STEPHENS,NICOLE

SUB OUT by DRAKE,LAYCEE 10:00
SUB IN by KRYSZTOF,KAYLEE 10:00

09:48 MISS LAYUP by LEAR,NAYO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 09:44
09:44 MISS FT by LEAR,NAYO

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:44 50-56 H 6 GOOD FT by LEAR,NAYO

MISS JUMPER by BOYD,BRILLANA 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MADOL,AJOK

09:21 50-58 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by IBRAHIM,FATIMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEAR,NAYO

GOOD 3PTR by KRYSZTOF,KAYLEE 09:06 53-58 H 5
ASSIST  by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE --

08:47 53-60 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MADOL,AJOK

FOUL  by BOYD,BRILLANA 08:36
TURNOVER  by BOYD,BRILLANA 08:36
SUB OUT by BOYD,BRILLANA 08:36
SUB IN by DRAKE,LAYCEE 08:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:36

08:19 MISS JUMPER by IBRAHIM,FATIMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IBRAHIM,FATIMA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:18
08:18 53-62 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by IBRAHIM,FATIMA(in the paint)
08:18 FOUL TECH by IBRAHIM,FATIMA

MISS FT by DRAKE,LAYCEE 08:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DRAKE,LAYCEE 08:18 54-62 H 8

08:18 SUB OUT by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA
08:18 SUB IN by LEUNG,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by DRAKE,LAYCEE 07:52 56-62 H 6
07:52 FOUL  by STEPHENS,NICOLE

GOOD FT by DRAKE,LAYCEE 07:52 57-62 H 5
07:26 TURNOVER  by MADOL,AJOK

STEAL  by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 07:26
MISS 3PTR by KRYSZTOF,KAYLEE 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MADOL,AJOK
07:08 TURNOVER  by MADOL,AJOK
07:08 SUB OUT by MADOL,AJOK
07:08 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by PARKER,AALIYAH 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by IBRAHIM,FATIMA

06:46 TURNOVER  by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
STEAL  by PARKER,AALIYAH 06:46
GOOD 3PTR by DRAKE,LAYCEE 06:42 60-62 H 2
ASSIST  by PARKER,AALIYAH --

06:19 MISS 3PTR by LEUNG,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by IBRAHIM,FATIMA

06:08 TURNOVER  by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
STEAL  by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 06:08
MISS 3PTR by KRYSZTOF,KAYLEE 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAR,NAYO
05:56 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,LAYCEE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:48

05:48 SUB OUT by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
05:48 SUB IN by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY

SUB OUT by KRYSZTOF,KAYLEE 05:48



SUB OUT by PARKER,AALIYAH 05:48
SUB IN by DIFRANCO,OLIVIA 05:48
SUB IN by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE 05:48
GOOD JUMPER by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 05:23 62-62
FOUL  by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 05:12

05:12 62-63 H 1 GOOD FT by LEAR,NAYO
05:12 62-64 H 2 GOOD FT by LEAR,NAYO

GOOD LAYUP by DRAKE,LAYCEE(in the paint) 04:54 64-64
FOUL  by BUCKLEY,KYLIE 04:41
SUB OUT by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 04:41
SUB IN by PARKER,AALIYAH 04:41

04:25 MISS 3PTR by LEUNG,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,KYLIE --

04:23 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
TURNOVER  by DRAKE,LAYCEE 04:04

04:04 STEAL  by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
03:41 64-66 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEAR,NAYO
MISS 3PTR by BUCKLEY,KYLIE 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:11 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,NICOLE

STEAL  by DRAKE,LAYCEE 03:11
GOOD LAYUP by DIFRANCO,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:03 66-66
ASSIST  by PARKER,AALIYAH --

02:48 66-69 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LEUNG,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,NICOLE

02:29 FOUL  by LEAR,NAYO
02:29 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
02:29 SUB IN by MADOL,AJOK

SUB OUT by DIFRANCO,OLIVIA 02:29
SUB IN by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 02:29
MISS JUMPER by BUCKLEY,KYLIE 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAR,NAYO
02:07 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MADOL,AJOK
01:37 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,AALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,AALIYAH(in the paint) 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAR,NAYO
01:12 MISS JUMPER by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MADOL,AJOK
00:58 66-72 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,NICOLE

-- ASSIST  by LEAR,NAYO
FOUL  by PARKER,AALIYAH 00:57

00:57 SUB OUT by LEUNG,OLIVIA
00:57 SUB OUT by MADOL,AJOK
00:57 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
00:57 SUB IN by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA
00:57 66-73 H 7 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,NICOLE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:57
MISS 3PTR by DRAKE,LAYCEE 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAR,NAYO
00:43 TURNOVER  by LEAR,NAYO
00:37 FOUL  by LEAR,NAYO
00:37 SUB OUT by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA
00:37 SUB IN by LEUNG,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,KYLIE 00:37
SUB IN by ROBINSON,GABBY 00:37

00:37 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
00:37 SUB IN by IBRAHIM,FATIMA

GOOD FT by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 00:37 67-73 H 6
GOOD FT by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 00:37 68-73 H 5



MISS FT by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by LEAR,NAYO

00:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:35 SUB OUT by IBRAHIM,FATIMA
00:35 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYDA

FOUL  by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE 00:34
00:34 SUB OUT by LEUNG,OLIVIA
00:34 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYDA
00:34 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
00:34 SUB IN by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GABBY 00:34
SUB IN by BOYD,BRILLANA 00:34

00:34 68-74 H 6 GOOD FT by LEAR,NAYO
00:34 MISS FT by LEAR,NAYO

REBOUND DEF by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:33
MISS 3PTR by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
00:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:27 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
00:27 SUB OUT by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA
00:27 SUB IN by LEUNG,OLIVIA
00:27 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYDA

FOUL  by DRAKE,LAYCEE 00:26
00:26 SUB OUT by LEUNG,OLIVIA
00:26 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYDA
00:26 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
00:26 SUB IN by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA
00:26 MISS FT by LEAR,NAYO

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:26 68-75 H 7 GOOD FT by LEAR,NAYO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:26
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,AALIYAH 00:22 71-75 H 4

00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:22 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
00:22 SUB OUT by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA
00:22 SUB IN by LEUNG,OLIVIA
00:22 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYDA
00:19 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAYDA

STEAL  by PARKER,AALIYAH 00:19
00:19 SUB OUT by LEUNG,OLIVIA
00:19 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYDA
00:19 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIYAH
00:19 SUB IN by DAWKINS,SHANTAVIA

MISS 3PTR by MACDONOUGH,ELYSE 00:12
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,AALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,AALIYAH 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
FOUL  by BOYD,BRILLANA 00:05

00:05 MISS FT by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:05 MISS FT by O'RIORDAN,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by PETTINELLI,MACKENZIE 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


